PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. <u>126/2017/PGC/DRTI/East DMC</u> dated 30.5.2018

Date of Hearing: 17.7.2018

Appellant: Sh. Sanjay Dayal

Competent Authority: Dy. Commissioner (City/SP Zone)

North DMC

Application under DRTI: 24.4.2017

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 24.4.2017 has sought information on total 09 points. Aggrieved with non-receipt of information from the Competent Authority , he filed this appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is present. DHO, EE (M)-1 and AE (M)-1, City/SP Zone are present on the behalf of the respondent. They informed the Commission that they have sent the reply earlier to the appellant.

3 Decision

The Competent Authority i.e. Dy. Commissioner, City/SP Zone, North DMC is hereby directed to furnish the point-wise revised reply to both the appellant by 31st July, 2018 from the date of receipt of this case, with a copy marked to this Commission in his own signature and stamp.

The matter is accordingly disposed of at the Commission's end.

(SUDHIR YADAV)

Member,
Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:

 The Dy. Commissioner (City/SP Zone) North DMC
 Ist floor, old Hindu College Building, Nigam Bhawan, Kashmere gate, Delhi-110 006 2. Sh. Sh.Sanjay Dayal